FO Patch Panel EP

19"/1U, loaded

Splice box with adaptors and pigtails (APC)



Fibre optic splice box EP, 19"/1U configuration example with 24 SC/APC adaptors and 24 pigtails

Illustration may differ from the original

PRODUCT INFORMATION

APPLICATION The FO Patch Panel EP (19"/1U) is suitable for termination of up to

48 fibers. The front plate is prepared for the installation of various

types of up to maximum 24 FO couplers

DESCRIPTION For the termination of fibre optic cables – maximum of 48 fibres.

Loaded with FO adaptors, ready for splicing, with prepared pigtails

per 1.5m, colour code: IEC 60304

SCOPE OF DELIVERY Splice box with:

Two cable entries Two cable glands Four cage nuts

Coloured pigtails with measuring report FO adaptors, fastened by screws

Splice tray with cover

Delivery without splicing protection

GENERAL PROPERTIES Housing: metal sheet, extractable drawer with locking mechanism

Colour: RAL 9005, Black

Imprint: numbers (silk screen printing) on front plate

Capacity: Up to 48 fibres

Strain relief: With cable tie and cable glands

Cable entry: Rear left and right

Material: Plastic

Dimensions: 19"/1U, depth 240mm Adaptors: SC/APC, LCD/APC

VERSIONS

| Article No | Product | Loaded with |
|---|--|--|
| 4000619 4000615 4000616 4000617/4001137 4000787 4000788/4001138 4001102 | Splice box EP 1U Splice box EP 1U | 12 x SC/APC adaptor, green polymer housing with ceramic sleeve, and 12 pigtails 1.5m E09/125μm OS2 24 x SC/APC adaptor, green polymer housing with ceramic sleeve, and 24 pigtails 1.5m E09/125μm OS2 48 x SC/APC adaptor, green polymer housing with ceramic sleeve, and 48 pigtails 1.5m E09/125μm OS2 6 x LCD/APC adaptor, green polymer housing with ceramic sleeve, and 12 pigtails 1.5m E09/125μm OS2 12 x LCD/APC adaptor, green polymer housing with ceramic sleeve, and 24 pigtails 1.5m E09/125μm OS2 24 x LCD/APC adaptor, green polymer housing with ceramic sleeve, and 48 pigtails 1.5m E09/125μm OS2 2x LCD/APC adaptor, green polymer housing with ceramic sleeve, without pigtail |

^{** 4001137 &}amp; 4001138 are new Article no. for G657A2 type

